CASE NUMBER: 2301278/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs J Crook

Respondent: University Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust

Heard at: London South via CVP On: 5 August 2022

Before: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE BECKETT

Sitting Alone

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondents: Mr C Edwards (counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. For the purposes of this claim the claimant was a disabled person pursuant to the Equality Act 2010 at the relevant time by reason of anxiety.
- 2. The claimant was not a disabled person pursuant to the Equality Act 2010 at the relevant time by reason of PTSD.
- 3. Oral reasons were given at the hearing, and are set out in the case management order of the same date.

Employment Judge Beckett

London South Employment Tribunal

Dated: 5 August 2022

Notes:

Reasons for the Judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is

CASE NUMBER: 2301278/2021

presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to Employment Tribunal Judgments

All judgments and written reasons for the judgments are published online shortly after a copy has been sent to the Claimant(s) and Respondent(s) in a case. They can be found at: www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions.